506687844 05/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6734662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LI TANG	05/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HKC CORPORATION LIMITED		
Street Address:	5TH AND 7TH FLOOR BUILDING 1, JIUZHOU YANGGUANG,		
Internal Address:	FACTORY BUILDINGS 1, 2, 3 OF HKC INDUSTRIAL PARK, PRIVATELY OPERATED INDUSTRIAL PARK, SHUITIAN VILLAGE, SHIYAN SUB-DISTRICT, BAOAN DISTRICT SHENZHEN CITY		
City:	GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518101		
Name:	CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 1 SHIJING RD.		
Internal Address:	JIESHI, BANAN DISTRICT		
City:	CHONGQING		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	401320		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17298045	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com

SEYFARTH SHAW LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 8000**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6448

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 056238-416000

> **PATENT** REEL: 056379 FRAME: 0621

506687844

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH R. LANSER		
SIGNATURE: /Joseph R. Lanser/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SP21701325US_Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 056379 FRAME: 0622

		former PTG/S8/15) (08-0
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	056238-416000	******************************
Whereas, VWe, Li Tang,		
hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and usi	the managements DENVING CNRCHIT AND	DIEDI AV DEVICE
the same is a series of specimental parts in remain section and the section and the	and improvements tempores outdoor arra-	MINITERAL MERINE
M province and an efficiency from a position of		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number		
or which an application for a United States Patent was executed	onand	
☑ for which an international application was filed on June 10, 2020.	as Application Number PCT/CN2020/095272	2, designating the
United States, and		
Whereas, HKC Corporation Limited, having a place of business at 5	th and 7th Floor of Factory Building 1, Jiuzh	ou Yangguang.
Factory Buildings 1, 2, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Operated In		
District Shenzhen City, Guangdong, 518101 China and Chongoing H		
business at No. No.1 Shijing Rd., Jieshi, Banan District Chongqing 40		
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and therefore in the United States, and in any and all other corresponding the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may division, continuation or extensions of such patents or applications.	n and transfer unto said assignee the full and interest in and to any and all Patents which papplications or inventors certificates, included others, on said invention or improvements.	d exclusive right to the may be granted ling foreign, which and in any and all
I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent an assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for h representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may i held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	is sole use and behoof; and for the use and i	behoof of his legal
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignr		
	SIGNATURE	DATE
Li Tang	Tang	204/5/24
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest than one signature is required, See below."	or their fepresentative(s) are required. Submit mu	ltiple forms if more
Total of 1 forms are submitted.		

70395889v,1

PATENT REEL: 056379 FRAME: 0623